Education Activities - Summary

1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

County Summary

Health. Media/Social
Total Charge- Total Coalition/Partn Fair/Special Media-Non- = Presentation/L Media
County Programs* able Patrticipants  er Update Data Request Event Chargeable ecture Audience

FPICN - 169 0 42,445 16 3 50 4,645 100 3,595,235
Jacksonville

Alachua 2 0 60 0 0 0 0 2 0
Baker 4 0 625 0 0 3 1 1 1,000
Clay 9 0 634 0 0 3 4 6 58,000
Columbia 1 0 250 0 0 1 0 0 0
Duval 104 0 31,774 15 3 28 4,630 58 3,064,881
Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 50,809
Hamilton 4 0 1,025 0 0 0 0 4 0
Lake 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Leon 3 0 750 1 0 1 1 1 100
Marion 1 0 50 0 0 0 0 1 0
Martin 1 0 250 0 0 1 0 0 0
Miami-Dade 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 20,000
Nassau 9 0 2,490 0 0 5 0 4 0
New York 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 177,945
Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 122,500
Palm Beach 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 100,000
Putnam 1 0 250 0 0 1 0 0 0
Saint Johns 21 0 2,735 0 0 3 0 18 0
Saint Thomas 1 0 25 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sumter 4 0 925 0 0 2 0 2 0
Volusia 3 0 600 0 0 2 0 1 0
Total 169 0 42,445 16 3 50 4,645 100 3,595,235

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
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Education Activities - Summary

1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Program Activities by Audience

Center Audience Home County HCF Total Programs
FPICN - Jacksonville General Public In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 4,643
UF HEALTH JACKSONVILLE\Pavilion 1
Total for In DUVAL 4,644
Out of DUVAL - Not at HCF - 46
Total for Out of DUVAL 46
Total for 4,690
Health Care Professionals/Providers In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 1
BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 1
UF HEALTH JACKSONVILLE\Pavilion 14
Total for In DUVAL 16
Out of DUVAL HCA FLORIDA ORANGE PARK HOSPITAL 2
Total for Out of DUVAL 2
Total for 18
Professionals In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 25
Total for In DUVAL 25
Out of DUVAL - Not at HCF - 2
Total for Out of DUVAL 2
Total for 27
Students In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 12
Total for In DUVAL 12
Out of DUVAL - Not at HCF - 18
Total for Out of DUVAL 18
Total for 30
Teachers/Faculty/Staff In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 2
Total for In DUVAL 2
Total for 2
Unspecified In DUVAL - Not at HCF - 35
Total for In DUVAL 35

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
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Education Activities - Summary

1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Program Activities by Audience

Center Audience Home County HCF Total Programs
FPICN - Jacksonville Unspecified Out of DUVAL - Not at HCF - 12
Total for Out of DUVAL 12
Total for a7
Total for FPICN - Jacksonville 4,814
Total 4,814
Program Activities by Status
Center Status Total
FPICN - Jacksonville Fulfilled 4,814
Open 1
Cancelled 2
Total for FPICN - Jacksonville 4,817
Total 4,817
Materials Distributed at Presentations Fulfilled Cancelled
FPICN - Jacksonville In DUVAL 14,889 50
Out of DUVAL 11,033 0
Total 25,922 50
Total 25,922 50
Materials Requested by Callers Count
FPICN - Jacksonville Out of DUVAL 16,303
In DUVAL 2,306
Total 18,609
Total 18,609
*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
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Education Activities - Summary

1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Media Public Relations
Activities

Source

Type

FPICN - Jacksonville

Print
(newspaper-
news item)

Radio

Social Media -
Threads

Social Media -
Twitter

TV

Unspecified

Interview/Special

Feature
Total Print

(newspaper-news

item)

Interview/Special

Feature
Unspecified

Total Radio
Post

Total Social

Media - Threads

Post

Total Social
Media - Twitter

Interview/Special

Feature
Unspecified

Total TV

Interview/Special

Feature
Unspecified

Total Unspecified

Total FPICN - Jacksonville

Total

County

Multi-County

Nationwide

Regional

Statewide

Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience

3 19,000
3 19,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
108 0
108 0
111 19,000
111 19,000

0 0
0 0
1 20,000
0 0
1 20,000
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
0 0
0 0

0
0 0
6 0
6 0
7 20,000
7 20,000

3

0

0
4,487
4,487

90
90

1
1
4,583
4,583

177,945

177,945

0

0
0
1,034,711
1,034,711

670,170
670,170

60,000

0
60,000
0

0
0
1,942,826

1,942,82
6

2 100
2 100
3 40,000
1 122,500
4 162,500
0 0
0 0
0 0
52 1,445,809
1 0
53 1,445,809
1 5,000
28 0
29 5,000
88 1,613,409
88 1,613,40
9
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10
10
10
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*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
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1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Education Activities - Summary

Media Public Relations Unspecified
Activities
Source Type Programs Audience
FPICN - Jacksonville
Print Interview/Special 0 0
(newspaper- Feature
news item) Total Print 0 0
(newspaper-news
item)
Radio Interview/Special 0 0
Feature
Unspecified 0 0
Total Radio 0 0
Social Media - Post 0 0
Threads Total Social 0 0
Media - Threads
Social Media - Post 0 0
Twitt .
witter Total Social
Media - Twitter
TV Interview/Special 0 0
Feature
Unspecified 0 0
Total TV 0
Unspecified Interview/Special 0 0
Feature
Unspecified 18 0
Total Unspecified 18 0
Total FPICN - Jacksonville 18 0
Total 18 0

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
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