					County Su	mmary			
<u>County</u>	Total Programs*	Charge- able	Total Participants	Coalition/Partn er Update	Data Request	<u>Health</u> <u>Fair/Special</u> <u>Event</u>	Media/Social Media-Non- Chargeable	Presentation/L ecture	<u>Media</u> <u>Audience</u>
FPICN - Jacksonville	169	0	42,445	16	3	50	4,645	100	3,595,235
Alachua	2	0	60	0	0	0	0	2	0
Baker	4	0	625	0	0	3	1	1	1,000
Clay	9	0	634	0	0	3	4	6	58,000
Columbia	1	0	250	0	0	1	0	0	0
Duval	104	0	31,774	15	3	28	4,630	58	3,064,881
Fulton	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	50,809
Hamilton	4	0	1,025	0	0	0	0	4	0
Lake	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0
Leon	3	0	750	1	0	1	1	1	100
Marion	1	0	50	0	0	0	0	1	0
Martin	1	0	250	0	0	1	0	0	0
Miami-Dade	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	20,000
Nassau	9	0	2,490	0	0	5	0	4	0
New York	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	177,945
Orange	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	122,500
Palm Beach	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	100,000
Putnam	1	0	250	0	0	1	0	0	0
Saint Johns	21	0	2,735	0	0	3	0	18	0
Saint Thomas	1	0	25	0	0	0	0	1	0
Sumter	4	0	925	0	0	2	0	2	0
Volusia	3	0	600	0	0	2	0	1	0
Total	169	0	42,445	16	3	50	4,645	100	3,595,235

		ogram Activities by A		
<u>Center</u>	<u>Audience</u>	Home County	<u>HCF</u>	<u>Total Programs</u>
FPICN - Jacksonville	General Public	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	4,643
			UF HEALTH JACKSONVILLE\Pavilion	•
			Total for In DUVAL	4,644
		Out of DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	46
			Total for Out of DUVAL	46
		Total for	'	4,690
	Health Care Professionals/Providers	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	•
			BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH	•
			UF HEALTH JACKSONVILLE\Pavilion	14
			Total for In DUVAL	16
		Out of DUVAL	HCA FLORIDA ORANGE PARK HOSPITAL	2
			Total for Out of DUVAL	2
		Total for	18	
	Professionals	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	25
			Total for In DUVAL	25
		Out of DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	2
			Total for Out of DUVAL	2
		Total for	27	
	Students	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	12
			Total for In DUVAL	12
		Out of DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	18
			Total for Out of DUVAL	18
		Total for		30
	Teachers/Faculty/Staff	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	2
			Total for In DUVAL	2
		Total for	2	
	Unspecified	In DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	35
			Total for In DUVAL	35

Program Activities by Audience							
<u>Center</u>	nter Audience Home County HCF						
FPICN - Jacksonville	Unspecified	Out of DUVAL	- Not at HCF -	12			
			Total for Out of DUVAL	12			
		Total for	47				
	Total for FPICN - Jacksonville	4,814					
Total							

Program Activities by Status							
<u>Center</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Total</u>					
FPICN - Jacksonville	Fulfilled	4,814					
	Open	1					
	Cancelled	2					
	Total for FPICN - Jacksonville	4,817					
Total	·	4,817					

Materials Distribut	<u>Fulfilled</u>	Cancelled	
FPICN - Jacksonville	In DUVAL	14,889	50
	Out of DUVAL	11,033	0
	Total	25,922	50
Total		25,922	50

Materials Requ	Count	
FPICN - Jacksonville	Out of DUVAL	16,303
	In DUVAL	2,306
	Total	18,609
Total		18,609

Media Public Relations Activities		County		<u>Multi-County</u>		<u>Nationwide</u>		Regional		<u>Statewide</u>	
<u>Source</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Programs</u>	<u>Audience</u>	<u>Programs</u>	<u>Audience</u>	<u>Programs</u>	Audience	<u>Programs</u>	<u>Audience</u>	<u>Programs</u>	Audience
FPICN - Jackson	nville										
Print (newspaper- news item)	Interview/Special Feature	3	19,000	0	0	3	177,945	2	100	0	0
	Total Print (newspaper-news item)	3	19,000	0	0	3	177,945	2	100	0	0
Radio	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	1	20,000	0	0	3	40,000	0	0
	Unspecified	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	122,500	0	0
	Total Radio	0	0	1	20,000	0	0	4	162,500	0	0
Social Media -	Post	0	0	0	0	4,487	1,034,711	0	0	0	0
Threads	Total Social Media - Threads	0	0	0	0	4,487	1,034,711	0	0	0	0
Social Media -	Post	0	0	0	0	90	670,170	0	0	0	0
Twitter	Total Social Media - Twitter	0	0	0	0	90	670,170	0	0	0	0
TV	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	0	0	2	60,000	52	1,445,809	0	0
	Unspecified	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
	Total TV	0	0	0	0	2	60,000	53	1,445,809	0	0
Unspecified	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,000	0	0
	Unspecified	108	0	6	0	1	0	28	0	10	0
	Total Unspecified	108	0	6	0	1	0	29	5,000	10	0
Total FPICN - Jacksonville		111	19,000	7	20,000	4,583	1,942,826	88	1,613,409	10	0
Total		111	19,000	7	20,000	4,583	1,942,82 6	88	1,613,40 9	10	0

Media Publ	<u>Unspecified</u>			
<u>Source</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Programs</u>	Audience	
FPICN - Jackson				
Print (newspaper-	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	
news item)	Total Print (newspaper-news item)	0	0	
Radio	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	
	Unspecified	0	0	
	Total Radio	0	0	
Social Media -	Post	0	0	
Threads	Total Social Media - Threads	0	0	
Social Media -	Post	0	0	
Twitter	Total Social Media - Twitter	0	0	
TV	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	
	Unspecified	0	0	
	Total TV	0	0	
Unspecified	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	
	Unspecified	18	0	
	Total Unspecified	18	0	
Total FPICN - Ja	18	0		
Total	18	0		